

February 15, 2005

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1501

Page 1, line 15, remove "to existing members"

Page 1, line 23, replace "dwelling properties" with "rental units"

Page 2, line 3, after "~~cover~~" insert "with a population over ten thousand"

Page 2, line 5, replace "dwelling properties" with "rental units"

Page 2, line 7, after the period insert "A company may not exceed twenty-five percent of the company's gross written premiums of the previous year for the gross written premiums in cities with a population over ten thousand."

Page 2, line 15, remove the overstrike over "~~except with respect~~"

Page 2, line 16, remove the overstrike over "~~to policies issued pursuant to~~", remove the overstrike over "~~section 26.1-13-15~~" and insert immediately thereafter "in any incorporated city with a population over ten thousand", and remove the overstrike over the overstruck comma

Renumber accordingly